
The illustrations and descriptions herein are applicable to production as of the date of this Technical Data Sheet. Form No. 2012-200 Issued 6/19/13 
The manufacturer reserves the right to, and does from time to time, make changes and improvements in designs and dimensions. © 2013 by Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.

Technical Data
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materials:

Housing — Welded 18-8 S, type-304, 18-gauge (1.0 mm) stainless steel with satin-finish. Plastic back plate incorporates  
mounting screw holes and mounting tape. Equipped with concealed mounting, clear acrylic refill-indicator window and key 
lock. Refillable, plastic container. Capacity: 850 ml (30-fl oz).

Valve — No-touch, sensor-activated valve suitable for liquid soap, alcohol gel, liquid alcohol, hand sanitizers and iodine.

operation:

To fill the dispenser, remove the lid and fill with liquid hand soap. Dispenses liquid hand soaps of viscosities ranging from 
2,000-5,000 cps. After filling soap container, DO NOT TIGHTEN lid. Air flow is necessary inside the container for dispensing. 
To activate the dispenser, place hand under spout for approximately one second. Sensing range comes at factory setting of 
60mm (2-1/2"). The sensing range set by the factory is recommended for optimal performance. Window indicates when refill 
is required. The locked, hinged housing opens for re-filling only with special key provided. Requires three (3) Alkaline “C”  
Cell Batteries, 1.5V (not included). Blue indicator light signals “IN USE”. Flashing blue light signals “LOW BATTERY.” CE 
Certified.

installation:

Install dispenser at least 200 mm (8") from any projection or horizontal surface which may interfere with the operation of the 
automatic sensor. Mount the dispenser to the wall by using the enclosed screws and wall plugs. The prepared mounting tape 
may also be used. Make sure the wall surface is cleaned and in good condition to ensure proper mating of the dispenser to 
the wall. Install three (3) Alkaline “C”  Cell Batteries, 1.5V and replace battery cover. After filling soap container, DO NOT 
TIGHTEN lid. Air flow is necessary inside the container for dispensing. Remove and discard plastic cap from nozzle tip. Plastic 
dispensing tube may require massaging to prime the unit. Housing must be closed for dispenser to function.

specification:

Surface-mounted sensor-operated soap dispenser shall be type-304 stainless steel with satin-finish. Corrosion-resistant valve 
shall dispense a variety of liquid soaps and disinfectants. Valve shall be sensor-activated and not require contact with the 
dispenser to function. Lockable housing shall be equipped with a clear acrylic refill-indicator window and be hinged for refilling 
and maintenance. Container shall have a capacity of 850 ml (30-fl oz). Unit shall have CE Certification.

Surface-Mounted Sensor-Operated Soap Dispenser shall be Model B-2012 of Bobrick Washroom Equipment, 
Inc., Clifton Park, New York; Jackson, Tennessee; Los Angeles, California; Bobrick Washroom Equipment 
Company, Scarborough, Ontario; Bobrick Washroom Equipment Pty. Ltd., Australia; and Bobrick Washroom 
Equipment Limited, United Kingdom.
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Información Técnica

Las ilustraciones y descripciones de este documento se aplican a los productos disponibles a la fecha de elaborar esta ficha técnica.  Form No. 2012-200 Issued 6/19/13
El fabricante se reserva el derecho a realizar, y realiza, periódicamente cambios y mejoras en los diseños y las dimensiones.  © 2013 by Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.

Materiales:
Cubierta: Fabricado en una pieza con chapa soldada de acero inoxidable 18-8 S, tipo 304, calibre 18 (1.0 mm) con acabado satinado. Placa 
plástica para montaje, ubicada en la parte posterior cuenta con cinta adhesiva y agujeros para los tornillos de instalación. Equipado con sistema 
de montaje oculto, una ventana transparente de acrílico que indica cuando debe ser llenada, una cerradura con llave y un contenedor de plástico 
recargable. Capacidad: 850 ml (30 onzas).

Válvula: Activada automáticamente por medio de un sensor y fabricada para operar con jabones líquidos, alcohol en forma de gel, alcohol 
líquido, desinfectantes para las manos y yodo.

Operación:
Para recargar el dispensador, retire la tapa y llene el contenedor con jabón líquido para manos. Dispensa jabones líquidos para manos de 
viscosidades en el rango de 2,000-5,000 cps. Después de llenar el recipiente de jabón, no APriEtE lA tAPA. ES nECESArio quE El AirE 
FluyA hACiA El intErior DEl rECiPiEntE PArA quE El DiSPEnSADor FunCionE. Para activar el dispensador, coloque la mano 
por debajo y cerca del pico por aproximadamente 1 segundo. El rango de activación del sensor se encuentra ajustado por la fábrica para una 
distancia de 60 mm (2 1/2") y es el recomendado para un uso óptimo del equipo. la ventana de acrílico indica cuando es el momento de  
recargar el dispensador. la cubierta cuenta con una cerradura con una llave especial, necesaria al momento de recargar el contenedor de 
jabón. requiere tres (3) baterías alcalinas tipo  “C” de 1.5V. (no incluidas).

la luz azul indica que el dispensador se encuentra “En uSo” mientras que la luz azul intermitente indica que el equipo cuenta con  
“PoCA BAtEriA”. Cuenta con Certificación CE.

instalación:
instale el dispensador con una distancia de al menos 200 mm (8") de separación de cualquier proyección  o superficie horizontal que pueda 
interferir con el sensor automático. instale el dispensador en la pared  utilizando los tornillos y los tacos de expansión. la cinta adhesiva 
también puede ser utilizada en la instalación del equipo. Asegúrese que la superficie se encuentre limpia y en buenas condiciones para asegurar 
un ajuste adecuado del dispensador. Coloque las tres (3) baterías alcalinas tipo “C” de 1.5 V y coloque la cubierta de las baterías. Después de 
llenar el contenedor no lo apriete para extraer el aire ya que el flujo de aire en el interior del contenedor es necesario para el funcionamiento del 
mismo. retire y deseche la tapa de plástico de la punta. El tubo dispensador de plástico podría necesitar ser exprimido manualmente para cebar 
con jabón la unidad. la cubierta debe estar cerrada para que el dispensador pueda operar. 

especificaciOnes:
Dispensador Automático de Jabón para instalar en la pared, fabricado en acero inoxidable tipo 304 con acabado satinado. Válvula resistente 
a la corrosión dispensará diferentes tipos de jabones líquidos y desinfectantes. la válvula contará con un sensor de activación y no requerirá 
ser tocada por el usuario para funcionar. la cubierta contará  con una cerradura con llave y estará equipada con una ventana de acrílico 
transparente que indica el momento de recargar el contenedor. El dispensador tundra una capacidad de 850 ml (30 onzas). la unidad contará 
con Certificación CE.

Dispensador Automático de Jabón para Instalar en la Pared será Model B-2012 of Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc., Clifton 
Park, New York; Jackson, Tennessee; Los Angeles, California; Bobrick Washroom Equipment Company, Scarborough, Ontario; 
Bobrick Washroom Equipment Pty. Ltd., Australia; and Bobrick Washroom Equipment Limited, United Kingdom.
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Technische Daten

Die Abbildungen und Beschreibungen in diesem Datenblatt beziehen sich auf Produkte, wie sie zu dem in diesem technischen Datenblatt angegebenen Datum hergestellt wurden. Form No. 2012-200 Issued 6/19/13 
  
Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, von Zeit zu Zeit Änderungen und Verbesserungen an Konstruktion und an den Abmessungen vorzunehmen. © 2013 by Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.

Material:
Gehäuse: Edelstahl CrNi 18/10 (1.4301), 1,0 mm dick, geschweißt, matt geschliffen. Schwarze Grundplatte mit Bohrungen für   
Montageschrauben und Befestigungsband. Ausgestattet mit verdeckter Montagevorrichtung, Seifennachfüll-Sichtfenster aus transparentem 
Acryl und Zylinder-Schloss. Nachfüllbarer Kunststoffbehälter. Fassungsvermögen: 850 ml.

Ventil: Berührungsfeies, per Sensor aktiviertes Ventil, geeignet für Flüssigseife, Alkoholgel, flüssigen Alkohol, Handdesinfektionsmittel, und 
Jod.

BeDieNUNG:
Zum Befüllen des Spenders Deckel entfernen und flüssige Handseife befüllen. Zur Abgabe flüssiger Handseifen in verschiedenen   
Viskositätsgraden von 2.000-5.000 cPs. Nach Befüllen des Seifenbehälters Deckel NICHT FEST VERSCHLIESSEN. Zur Seifenabgabe ist 
Luftstrom im Behälter erforderlich. Zum Aktivieren des Spenders Hand ca. 1 Sekunde lang unter Auslauf halten. Werksseitig ist der  
Sensorbereich auf 60 mm (2-1/2") eingestellt. Der werksseitige eingestellte Sensorbereich wird für eine optimale Leistung empfohlen. Das 
Sichtfenster zeigt den Füllstand an. Das verschlossene, aufklappbare Gehäuse lässt sich zum Befüllen mit dem mitgelieferten Spezialschlüssel 
öffnen. Erfordert drei (3) Alkalibatterien Typ C, 1,5 V (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Blaue Anzeigeleuchte bedeutet „In Betrieb“. Blau blinkende Anzeigeleuchte bedeutet „Niedriger Batteriestand“. CE-zertifiziert.

iNstallatioN:
Spender mindestens 200 mm (8")oberhalb von Vorsprüngen oder horizontalen Flächen montieren, die den Betrieb des automatischen 
Sensors beeinträchtigen könnten. Spender mit Hilfe der mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dübel an der Wand befestigen. Das vorbereitete 
Befestigungsband kann ebenfalls verwendet werden. Auf saubere und sich in einem guten Zustand befindliche Wandfläche achten, 
um eine einwandfreie Verbindung des Spenders mit der Wand sicherzustellen. Die drei (3) Alkalibatterien Typ C, 1,5 V, einsetzen und 
Batterieabdeckung wieder anbringen. Nach Befüllen des Seifenbehälters Deckel NICHT FEST VERSCHLIESSEN. Zur Seifenabgabe ist 
Luftstrom im Behälter erforderlich. Kunststoffkappe von der Düsenspitze entfernen und entsorgen. Den Kunststoff-Abgabeschlauch ggf. 
kneten, um die Betriebsbereitschaft herzustellen. Spender funktioniert nur bei geschlossenem Gehäuse. 

techNische BeschreiBUNG:
Sensor-Seifenspender zur Aufputzmontage aus Edelstahl CrNi 18/10 (1.4301), matt geschliffen. Korrosionsbeständiges Ventil zur Ausgabe 
verschiedener Flüssigseifen und Desinfektionsmittel. Per Sensor aktiviertes Ventil ermöglicht einen berührungsfreien Spenderbetrieb.  
Verschließbares Gehäuse mit Seifennachfüll-Sichtfenster aus transparentem Acryl zwecks Nachfüllen und Montage aufklappbar. Behälter mit 
einem Fassungsvermögen von 850 ml. Artikel ist CE-zertifiziert.

Sensor-Seifenspender zur Aufputzmontage Modell B-2012 von Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc., Clifton Park, New York; 
Jackson, Tennessee; Los Angeles, Kalifornien; Bobrick Washroom Equipment Company, Scarborough, Ontario;   
Bobrick Washroom Equipment Pty. Ltd., Australien und Bobrick Washroom Equipment Limited, Vereinigtes Königreich.
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